
SUNY Poly (17-2, 9-1) -vs- St. John Fisher (10-9, 6-4)
01/30/26 at Varsity Gym

 
 

 
 
SUNY Poly 78

St. John Fisher 56

Date: 01/30/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: Varsity Gym

Score By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Poly 32 46 78
St. John Fisher 27 29 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Anthony Rose * 35 6-22 1-4 8-10 2-6 8 3 2 3 1 3 21
0 Marqiis Samuels * 29 8-10 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 4 2 4 0 0 17
7 William Scanlon * 26 4-6 4-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 12
1 Brian Bonin * 27 4-5 1-1 2-3 1-7 8 2 1 2 1 1 11
10 Kamryn Comstock * 32 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-7 7 3 3 1 0 1 4
23 Oumaru Hydara 18 3-6 1-2 0-1 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 7
14 Steven Dowdall 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
2 Leighton Williams Jr. 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
42 Owen Dake 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
32 Alec Bartone 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Maddox Hughey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Connor Fulkerson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jake Maendel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Luke Lowry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-57 7-15 11-15 6-30 36 21 11 15 2 6 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29   44.83% 3-7   42.86% 3-5   60.00%
Second Half 17-28   60.71% 4-8   50.00% 8-10   80.00%
Total 30-57   52.6% 7-15   46.7% 11-15   73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 13
Largest Lead: 24 2nd-
00:18

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Mekhi Gidney * 26 5-11 1-2 4-4 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 3 15
32 Maximus Michalski * 28 3-9 0-0 2-5 1-7 8 1 1 3 1 0 8
1 Maxwell Schneider * 24 3-6 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 7
11 Andrew Violante * 13 3-3 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 2 7
22 Jonathan McCaffrey * 22 0-5 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 1 0 1
15 Giovanni Schillaci 18 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
20 Louis Fay 14 0-0 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 1 4
21 Alex Girich 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
24 Kurt Redeker 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Kyler Proper 12 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 1 1
2 Christian Daley 3 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
13 Carson Kwiatkowski 15 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
4 Alex Hayes 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Jack Janes 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Shawn Minnehan 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-49 3-13 19-27 7-23 30 17 5 16 2 9 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25   40.00% 2-7   28.57% 5-8   62.50%
Second Half 7-24   29.17% 1-6   16.67% 14-19   73.68%
Total 17-49   34.7% 3-13   23.1% 19-27   70.4%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 6 1st-18:14



1st Half Box Score
SUNY Poly 32

St. John Fisher 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Anthony Rose 19 3-13 0-2 3-5 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 9

Marqiis Samuels 15 5-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 4 0 0 10
7 William Scanlon 17 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9
1 Brian Bonin 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 1 0 2
10 Kamryn Comstock 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
23 Oumaru Hydara 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
14 Steven Dowdall 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Leighton Williams Jr. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Owen Dake 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Alec Bartone 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Maddox Hughey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Connor Fulkerson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jake Maendel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Luke Lowry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 3-7 3-5 3-13 16 7 4 6 1 2 32
44.8% 42.9% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Mekhi Gidney 15 4-8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 9

32 Maximus Michalski 15 3-7 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 0 1 2 1 0 7
1 Maxwell Schneider 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
11 Andrew Violante 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
22 Jonathan McCaffrey 11 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1
15 Giovanni Schillaci 10 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Louis Fay 9 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
21 Alex Girich 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Kurt Redeker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kyler Proper 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 0
2 Christian Daley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Carson Kwiatkowski 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Alex Hayes 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Jack Janes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Shawn Minnehan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-25 2-7 5-8 4-14 18 8 4 8 2 3 27
40.0% 28.6% 62.5%



2nd Half Box Score
SUNY Poly 46

St. John Fisher 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Anthony Rose 16 3-9 1-2 5-5 2-4 6 2 1 3 1 2 12

Marqiis Samuels 14 3-4 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 7
7 William Scanlon 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 3
1 Brian Bonin 13 3-3 1-1 2-3 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 9
10 Kamryn Comstock 16 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 1 0 0 4
23 Oumaru Hydara 10 2-3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
14 Steven Dowdall 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
2 Leighton Williams Jr. 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
42 Owen Dake 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
32 Alec Bartone 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Maddox Hughey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Connor Fulkerson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jake Maendel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Luke Lowry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-28 4-8 8-10 3-17 20 14 7 9 1 4 46
60.7% 50.0% 80.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Mekhi Gidney 11 1-3 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 2 6

32 Maximus Michalski 13 0-2 0-0 1-3 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
1 Maxwell Schneider 11 2-4 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 5
11 Andrew Violante 10 3-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 7
22 Jonathan McCaffrey 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Giovanni Schillaci 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
20 Louis Fay 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1
21 Alex Girich 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Kurt Redeker 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Kyler Proper 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
2 Christian Daley 3 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
13 Carson Kwiatkowski 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
4 Alex Hayes 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jack Janes 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Shawn Minnehan 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-24 1-6 14-19 3-9 12 9 1 8 0 6 29
29.2% 16.7% 73.7%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Poly Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. John Fisher
19:50 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GIDNEY,MEKHI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS
19:21 FOUL  by GIDNEY,MEKHI

MISS JUMPER by ROSE,ANTHONY 19:02
-- REBOUND DEF by VIOLANTE,ANDREW

19:02 FOUL  by SCHNEIDER,MAXWELL
MISS JUMPER by BONIN,BRIAN 18:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS
18:45 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SAMUELS,MARQIIS 18:22
18:21 STEAL  by VIOLANTE,ANDREW
18:14 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,MAXWELL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ROSE,ANTHONY 17:52
17:52 BLOCK  by MCCAFFREY,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHNEIDER,MAXWELL
17:35 TURNOVER  by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS
17:23 FOUL  by VIOLANTE,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by SCANLON,WILLIAM 17:18 3-6 H 3
ASSIST  by ROSE,ANTHONY --

17:00 MISS LAYUP by MCCAFFREY,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,MARQIIS --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,MARQIIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:54 5-6 H 1
FOUL  by SAMUELS,MARQIIS 16:45

16:39 MISS LAYUP by MCCAFFREY,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,MARQIIS --

16:34 FOUL  by VIOLANTE,ANDREW
16:34 SUB IN by SCHILLACI,GIOVANNI
16:34 SUB OUT by VIOLANTE,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,MARQIIS(in the paint) 16:24 7-6 V 1
16:09 MISS 3PTR by SCHILLACI,GIOVANNI

REBOUND DEF by SCANLON,WILLIAM --
MISS LAYUP by ROSE,ANTHONY 15:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS
15:38 7-9 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SCHILLACI,GIOVANNI

-- ASSIST  by GIDNEY,MEKHI
MISS JUMPER by ROSE,ANTHONY 15:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS
14:51 MISS LAYUP by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS

REBOUND DEF by BONIN,BRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,MARQIIS(in the paint) 14:41 9-9

14:33 TURNOVER  by SCHNEIDER,MAXWELL
SUB IN by BARTONE,ALEC 14:33
SUB IN by HYDARA,OUMARU 14:33
SUB OUT by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN 14:33
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,MARQIIS 14:33
MISS 3PTR by ROSE,ANTHONY 14:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:12 SUB IN by HAYES,ALEX
14:12 SUB IN by FAY,LOUIS
14:12 SUB OUT by MCCAFFREY,JONATHAN
14:12 SUB OUT by GIDNEY,MEKHI

FOUL  by SCANLON,WILLIAM 14:06
FOUL  by ROSE,ANTHONY 13:56

13:56 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by FAY,LOUIS
13:56 9-11 H 2 GOOD FT by FAY,LOUIS

FOUL  by BARTONE,ALEC 13:35
TURNOVER  by BARTONE,ALEC 13:35

13:14 9-13 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by SCANLON,WILLIAM 12:54 12-13 H 1
ASSIST  by HYDARA,OUMARU --

12:28 MISS LAYUP by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS
-- REBOUND OFF by FAY,LOUIS

12:21 TURNOVER  by HAYES,ALEX
SUB IN by SAMUELS,MARQIIS 12:21
SUB IN by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN 12:21
SUB IN by HUGHEY,MADDOX 12:21
SUB OUT by ROSE,ANTHONY 12:21
SUB OUT by BARTONE,ALEC 12:21
SUB OUT by BONIN,BRIAN 12:21
MISS 3PTR by SCANLON,WILLIAM 12:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FAY,LOUIS
11:57 MISS 3PTR by SCHNEIDER,MAXWELL

REBOUND DEF by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN --
TURNOVER  by SAMUELS,MARQIIS 11:50

11:23 MISS LAYUP by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS
REBOUND DEF by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN --
MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,MARQIIS 11:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

11:16 SUB IN by PROPER,KYLER
11:16 SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,MAXWELL

MISS LAYUP by HYDARA,OUMARU 11:01
11:01 BLOCK  by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS

-- REBOUND DEF by PROPER,KYLER
FOUL  by HYDARA,OUMARU 10:53

10:53 12-14 H 2 GOOD FT by FAY,LOUIS
10:53 MISS FT by FAY,LOUIS

REBOUND DEF by BONIN,BRIAN --
SUB IN by BONIN,BRIAN 10:53
SUB IN by ROSE,ANTHONY 10:53
SUB IN by DOWDALL,STEVEN 10:53
SUB OUT by SCANLON,WILLIAM 10:53
SUB OUT by HUGHEY,MADDOX 10:53
SUB OUT by HYDARA,OUMARU 10:53

10:53 SUB IN by GIRICH,ALEX
10:53 SUB OUT by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS

MISS LAYUP by ROSE,ANTHONY 10:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:11 MISS JUMPER by SCHILLACI,GIOVANNI
REBOUND DEF by BONIN,BRIAN --
TURNOVER  by SAMUELS,MARQIIS 09:48

09:47 STEAL  by PROPER,KYLER
09:44 TURNOVER  by PROPER,KYLER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:44
MISS JUMPER by ROSE,ANTHONY 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GIRICH,ALEX
09:03 TURNOVER  by PROPER,KYLER

STEAL  by ROSE,ANTHONY 09:01
MISS LAYUP by ROSE,ANTHONY 08:58
REBOUND OFF by BONIN,BRIAN --
GOOD TIPIN by BONIN,BRIAN(in the paint) 08:54 14-14

08:50 SUB IN by GIDNEY,MEKHI
08:50 SUB OUT by HAYES,ALEX
08:38 TURNOVER  by PROPER,KYLER

TURNOVER  by BONIN,BRIAN 08:16
08:15 STEAL  by GIDNEY,MEKHI
08:04 MISS LAYUP by GIDNEY,MEKHI

BLOCK  by BONIN,BRIAN 08:04
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by SCANLON,WILLIAM 08:04
SUB IN by HYDARA,OUMARU 08:04



SUB OUT by BONIN,BRIAN 08:04
SUB OUT by DOWDALL,STEVEN 08:04

08:01 14-16 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GIRICH,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PROPER,KYLER

GOOD LAYUP by HYDARA,OUMARU(in the paint) 07:34 16-16
07:16 MISS 3PTR by SCHILLACI,GIOVANNI

REBOUND DEF by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN --
07:04 FOUL  by PROPER,KYLER
07:04 SUB IN by MCCAFFREY,JONATHAN
07:04 SUB IN by KWIATKOWSKI,CARSON
07:04 SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,MAXWELL
07:04 SUB OUT by FAY,LOUIS
07:04 SUB OUT by SCHILLACI,GIOVANNI
07:04 SUB OUT by PROPER,KYLER

GOOD 3PTR by SCANLON,WILLIAM 06:52 19-16 V 3
ASSIST  by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN --

06:23 19-18 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GIDNEY,MEKHI(in the paint)
06:22 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by ROSE,ANTHONY 06:07 21-18 V 3
06:07 FOUL  by MCCAFFREY,JONATHAN

MISS FT by ROSE,ANTHONY 06:07
-- REBOUND DEF by KWIATKOWSKI,CARSON

06:07 SUB IN by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS
06:07 SUB OUT by GIRICH,ALEX
05:57 TURNOVER  by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS

STEAL  by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN 05:55
MISS LAYUP by HYDARA,OUMARU 05:35
REBOUND OFF by HYDARA,OUMARU --
MISS 3PTR by ROSE,ANTHONY 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by KWIATKOWSKI,CARSON
05:14 21-21 GOOD 3PTR by GIDNEY,MEKHI

-- ASSIST  by SCHNEIDER,MAXWELL
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,MARQIIS(in the paint) 04:45 23-21 V 2

04:14 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB IN by SCANLON,WILLIAM 04:14
SUB IN by BONIN,BRIAN 04:14
SUB OUT by HYDARA,OUMARU 04:14
SUB OUT by SCANLON,WILLIAM 04:14
MISS 3PTR by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by KWIATKOWSKI,CARSON
03:57 MISS JUMPER by GIDNEY,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,MARQIIS --
TURNOVER  by SAMUELS,MARQIIS 03:48
FOUL  by SAMUELS,MARQIIS 03:28

03:28 23-22 V 1 GOOD FT by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS
03:28 MISS FT by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS

REBOUND DEF by ROSE,ANTHONY --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,MARQIIS(in the paint) 03:16 25-22 V 3
ASSIST  by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN --

03:04 MISS LAYUP by GIDNEY,MEKHI
-- REBOUND OFF by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS

03:01 MISS LAYUP by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS
-- REBOUND OFF by KWIATKOWSKI,CARSON

FOUL  by SAMUELS,MARQIIS 02:57
02:57 MISS FT by MCCAFFREY,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:57 25-23 V 2 GOOD FT by MCCAFFREY,JONATHAN

SUB IN by LOWRY,LUKE 02:57
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,MARQIIS 02:57

02:57 SUB IN by PROPER,KYLER
02:57 SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,MAXWELL

MISS JUMPER by ROSE,ANTHONY 02:32



-- REBOUND DEF by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS
02:14 25-25 GOOD LAYUP by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS(in the paint)
01:48 FOUL  by MCCAFFREY,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by ROSE,ANTHONY 01:48 26-25 V 1
GOOD FT by ROSE,ANTHONY 01:48 27-25 V 2
SUB IN by DOWDALL,STEVEN 01:48
SUB IN by BARTONE,ALEC 01:48
SUB OUT by LOWRY,LUKE 01:48
SUB OUT by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN 01:48

01:48 SUB IN by FAY,LOUIS
01:48 SUB OUT by MCCAFFREY,JONATHAN
01:41 27-27 GOOD JUMPER by GIDNEY,MEKHI
01:24 FOUL  by FAY,LOUIS

MISS FT by ROSE,ANTHONY 01:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROSE,ANTHONY 01:24 28-27 V 1

00:59 MISS 3PTR by GIDNEY,MEKHI
REBOUND DEF by BONIN,BRIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by ROSE,ANTHONY 00:46 30-27 V 3

00:21 MISS 3PTR by KWIATKOWSKI,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,ANTHONY --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,ANTHONY(in the paint) 00:02 32-27 V 5

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Poly Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. John Fisher
MISS LAYUP by ROSE,ANTHONY 19:47
REBOUND OFF by ROSE,ANTHONY --
MISS LAYUP by ROSE,ANTHONY 19:42

-- REBOUND DEF by VIOLANTE,ANDREW
19:20 MISS LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,MAXWELL

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHNEIDER,MAXWELL
19:18 32-29 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,MAXWELL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN 18:55
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:32 32-31 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by VIOLANTE,ANDREW
MISS LAYUP by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN 18:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS
17:41 MISS LAYUP by MCCAFFREY,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN --
GOOD JUMPER by BONIN,BRIAN 17:28 34-31 V 3

17:28 FOUL  by GIDNEY,MEKHI
GOOD FT by BONIN,BRIAN 17:28 35-31 V 4

17:03 TURNOVER  by GIDNEY,MEKHI
STEAL  by ROSE,ANTHONY 17:02
GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:59 37-31 V 6

16:56 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by DOWDALL,STEVEN 16:56
SUB OUT by SCANLON,WILLIAM 16:56
FOUL  by DOWDALL,STEVEN 16:52

16:34 37-33 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by GIDNEY,MEKHI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ROSE,ANTHONY 16:07
REBOUND OFF by SAMUELS,MARQIIS --

15:52 FOUL  by GIDNEY,MEKHI
MISS FT by BONIN,BRIAN 15:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BONIN,BRIAN 15:52 38-33 V 5
FOUL  by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN 15:38

15:38 MISS FT by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:38 38-34 V 4 GOOD FT by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS



SUB IN by HUGHEY,MADDOX 15:38
SUB OUT by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN 15:38
TURNOVER  by BONIN,BRIAN 15:14

15:14 STEAL  by SCHNEIDER,MAXWELL

15:11 38-36 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,MAXWELL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by BONIN,BRIAN 15:11
15:11 38-37 V 1 GOOD FT by SCHNEIDER,MAXWELL

SUB IN by HYDARA,OUMARU 15:11
SUB OUT by BONIN,BRIAN 15:11

15:11 SUB IN by JANES,JACK
15:11 SUB OUT by GIDNEY,MEKHI

FOUL  by ROSE,ANTHONY 14:56
TURNOVER  by ROSE,ANTHONY 14:56

14:46 MISS LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,MAXWELL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN 14:43
SUB OUT by ROSE,ANTHONY 14:43
GOOD JUMPER by SAMUELS,MARQIIS 14:28 40-37 V 3

14:04 MISS LAYUP by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS
REBOUND DEF by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN --

14:02 FOUL  by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS
MISS 3PTR by HYDARA,OUMARU 13:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 13:37

13:37 SUB IN by FAY,LOUIS
13:37 SUB IN by SCHILLACI,GIOVANNI
13:37 SUB OUT by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS
13:37 SUB OUT by MCCAFFREY,JONATHAN
13:21 TURNOVER  by FAY,LOUIS

GOOD LAYUP by DOWDALL,STEVEN(in the paint) 13:01 42-37 V 5
12:48 42-39 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by VIOLANTE,ANDREW(in the paint)

FOUL  by SAMUELS,MARQIIS 12:48
12:48 42-40 V 2 GOOD FT by VIOLANTE,ANDREW

SUB IN by ROSE,ANTHONY 12:48
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,MARQIIS 12:48
TURNOVER  by ROSE,ANTHONY 12:34

12:29 STEAL  by VIOLANTE,ANDREW
12:19 MISS LAYUP by JANES,JACK

REBOUND DEF by HUGHEY,MADDOX --
12:09 FOUL  by SCHILLACI,GIOVANNI

SUB IN by SCANLON,WILLIAM 12:09
SUB OUT by HUGHEY,MADDOX 12:09
MISS 3PTR by ROSE,ANTHONY 11:58
REBOUND OFF by ROSE,ANTHONY --

11:53 FOUL  by JANES,JACK
GOOD FT by ROSE,ANTHONY 11:53 43-40 V 3
GOOD FT by ROSE,ANTHONY 11:53 44-40 V 4

11:43 MISS 3PTR by SCHILLACI,GIOVANNI
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,ANTHONY --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,ANTHONY(in the paint) 11:35 46-40 V 6

11:35 FOUL  by JANES,JACK
GOOD FT by ROSE,ANTHONY 11:35 47-40 V 7

11:35 SUB IN by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS
11:35 SUB IN by HAYES,ALEX
11:35 SUB OUT by VIOLANTE,ANDREW
11:35 SUB OUT by JANES,JACK
11:25 TURNOVER  by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS

STEAL  by ROSE,ANTHONY 11:24
MISS LAYUP by ROSE,ANTHONY 11:21

-- REBOUND DEF by FAY,LOUIS
11:17 TURNOVER  by FAY,LOUIS
11:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



SUB IN by BONIN,BRIAN 11:17
SUB OUT by DOWDALL,STEVEN 11:17
TURNOVER  by SCANLON,WILLIAM 11:11

11:09 STEAL  by FAY,LOUIS
FOUL  by SCANLON,WILLIAM 11:06

11:06 MISS FT by FAY,LOUIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:06 47-41 V 6 GOOD FT by FAY,LOUIS
GOOD LAYUP by HYDARA,OUMARU(in the paint) 10:46 49-41 V 8

10:43 TURNOVER  by SCHNEIDER,MAXWELL
STEAL  by BONIN,BRIAN 10:42
GOOD LAYUP by BONIN,BRIAN(in the paint) 10:33 51-41 V 10

10:32 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
10:32 SUB IN by GIDNEY,MEKHI
10:32 SUB OUT by HAYES,ALEX
10:17 51-43 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by VIOLANTE,ANDREW(in the paint)
10:17 SUB IN by VIOLANTE,ANDREW
10:17 SUB OUT by SCHILLACI,GIOVANNI

MISS 3PTR by SCANLON,WILLIAM 10:13
-- REBOUND DEF by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS

FOUL  by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN 09:58
09:54 MISS FT by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS

REBOUND DEF by ROSE,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by SCANLON,WILLIAM 09:29 54-43 V 11
ASSIST  by ROSE,ANTHONY --

09:18 TURNOVER  by VIOLANTE,ANDREW
STEAL  by SCANLON,WILLIAM 09:16
GOOD LAYUP by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN(in the paint) 09:10 56-43 V 13
ASSIST  by HYDARA,OUMARU --

09:01 TURNOVER  by VIOLANTE,ANDREW
09:01 SUB IN by PROPER,KYLER
09:01 SUB IN by KWIATKOWSKI,CARSON
09:01 SUB IN by MCCAFFREY,JONATHAN
09:01 SUB OUT by FAY,LOUIS
09:01 SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,MAXWELL
09:01 SUB OUT by VIOLANTE,ANDREW

TURNOVER  by HYDARA,OUMARU 09:00
08:47 MISS LAYUP by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS

REBOUND DEF by BONIN,BRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN(in the paint) 08:24 58-43 V 15

08:17 MISS LAYUP by GIDNEY,MEKHI
BLOCK  by ROSE,ANTHONY 08:17
REBOUND DEF by BONIN,BRIAN --
FOUL  by ROSE,ANTHONY 08:07
TURNOVER  by ROSE,ANTHONY 08:07

08:07 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by SAMUELS,MARQIIS 08:07
SUB OUT by HYDARA,OUMARU 08:07
FOUL  by BONIN,BRIAN 07:52

07:52 58-44 V 14 GOOD FT by GIDNEY,MEKHI
07:52 58-45 V 13 GOOD FT by GIDNEY,MEKHI

MISS LAYUP by ROSE,ANTHONY 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by PROPER,KYLER

07:22 MISS LAYUP by KWIATKOWSKI,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN --
TURNOVER  by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN 07:00

06:58 STEAL  by GIDNEY,MEKHI
06:56 MISS LAYUP by GIDNEY,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by SCANLON,WILLIAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,MARQIIS(in the paint) 06:48 60-45 V 15
ASSIST  by BONIN,BRIAN --

06:46 FOUL  by MCCAFFREY,JONATHAN



GOOD FT by SAMUELS,MARQIIS 06:46 61-45 V 16
SUB IN by DOWDALL,STEVEN 06:46
SUB OUT by BONIN,BRIAN 06:46
FOUL  by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN 06:29

06:29 61-46 V 15 GOOD FT by GIDNEY,MEKHI
06:29 61-47 V 14 GOOD FT by GIDNEY,MEKHI

SUB IN by BONIN,BRIAN 06:29
SUB OUT by DOWDALL,STEVEN 06:29
TURNOVER  by SCANLON,WILLIAM 06:21

06:19 STEAL  by GIDNEY,MEKHI
SUB IN by DOWDALL,STEVEN 06:17
SUB OUT by SCANLON,WILLIAM 06:17

06:06 MISS LAYUP by MCCAFFREY,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,MARQIIS(in the paint) 05:50 63-47 V 16
ASSIST  by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN --
FOUL  by DOWDALL,STEVEN 05:19

05:19 63-48 V 15 GOOD FT by PROPER,KYLER
05:19 MISS FT by PROPER,KYLER

REBOUND DEF by ROSE,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by BONIN,BRIAN 05:08 66-48 V 18
ASSIST  by SAMUELS,MARQIIS --

04:51 MISS 3PTR by MCCAFFREY,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by BONIN,BRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,MARQIIS 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS
04:30 TURNOVER  by PROPER,KYLER

SUB IN by HYDARA,OUMARU 04:30
SUB OUT by DOWDALL,STEVEN 04:30

04:30 SUB IN by SCHILLACI,GIOVANNI
04:30 SUB IN by GIRICH,ALEX
04:30 SUB IN by REDEKER,KURT
04:30 SUB OUT by MICHALSKI,MAXIMUS
04:30 SUB OUT by MCCAFFREY,JONATHAN
04:30 SUB OUT by PROPER,KYLER
04:05 FOUL  by GIRICH,ALEX

GOOD FT by ROSE,ANTHONY 04:05 67-48 V 19
GOOD FT by ROSE,ANTHONY 04:05 68-48 V 20

04:05 SUB IN by DALEY,CHRISTIAN
04:05 SUB OUT by GIDNEY,MEKHI
03:50 MISS 3PTR by DALEY,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by ROSE,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by HYDARA,OUMARU 03:17 71-48 V 23
SUB IN by DOWDALL,STEVEN 03:09
SUB IN by BARTONE,ALEC 03:09
SUB OUT by BONIN,BRIAN 03:09
SUB OUT by COMSTOCK,KAMRYN 03:09

03:03 71-51 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by SCHILLACI,GIOVANNI
-- ASSIST  by KWIATKOWSKI,CARSON

GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,ANTHONY 02:35 74-51 V 23
ASSIST  by SAMUELS,MARQIIS --

02:15 MISS 3PTR by DALEY,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,MARQIIS --
TURNOVER  by DOWDALL,STEVEN 01:54

01:53 STEAL  by KWIATKOWSKI,CARSON
01:49 MISS LAYUP by GIRICH,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by BARTONE,ALEC --
01:39 FOUL  by REDEKER,KURT

MISS FT by HYDARA,OUMARU 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by GIRICH,ALEX

SUB IN by FULKERSON,CONNOR 01:39
SUB IN by JR,LEIGHTON WILLIAMS 01:39



SUB IN by DAKE,OWEN 01:39
SUB OUT by ROSE,ANTHONY 01:39
SUB OUT by DOWDALL,STEVEN 01:39
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,MARQIIS 01:39

01:14 MISS 3PTR by KWIATKOWSKI,CARSON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by DAKE,OWEN 01:12
01:12 74-52 V 22 GOOD FT by REDEKER,KURT
01:12 74-53 V 21 GOOD FT by REDEKER,KURT

SUB IN by MAENDEL,JAKE 01:12
SUB OUT by HYDARA,OUMARU 01:12

01:12 SUB IN by MINNEHAN,SHAWN
01:12 SUB OUT by KWIATKOWSKI,CARSON

GOOD LAYUP by DAKE,OWEN(in the paint) 01:00 76-53 V 23
ASSIST  by JR,LEIGHTON WILLIAMS --
FOUL  by DAKE,OWEN 00:40

00:40 76-54 V 22 GOOD FT by DALEY,CHRISTIAN
00:40 MISS FT by DALEY,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by JR,LEIGHTON WILLIAMS --
GOOD JUMPER by JR,LEIGHTON WILLIAMS 00:18 78-54 V 24

00:09 MISS LAYUP by MINNEHAN,SHAWN
-- REBOUND OFF by GIRICH,ALEX

FOUL  by MAENDEL,JAKE 00:05
00:05 78-55 V 23 GOOD FT by GIRICH,ALEX
00:05 78-56 V 22 GOOD FT by GIRICH,ALEX


